PBT After Effect Change After Effect Change

 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %
2001 11,159 13,366 19.78 8,952 (19.48)

2002 12,601 15,033 19.30 10,168 (19.31)

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Company No.: 420049-H

10. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

 102

 <---------   + 5%  ---------> <--------   - 5%   --------> Year Ended/

Ending
31 December

Forecasted
PAT After MI After Effect Change After Effect Change

 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %
2001 8,066 8,864 9.89 7,268 (9.89)

2002 9,019 9,889 9.65 8,149 (9.65)

 <--------   + 10%   --------> <-------   - 10%   ------->  Year Ended/

Ending
31 December

Forecasted
PAT After MI After Effect Change After Effect Change

 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %
2001 8,066 9,661 19.77 6,471 (19.77)

2002 9,019 10,760 19.30 7,278 (19.30)

(ii) Increase/Decrease in Cost of Sales

A sensitivity analysis on Pin-Wee Group’s PBT and PAT for the FY ended/ending 31
December 2001and 2002 based on deviation of 5% - 10% on the Group’s cost of
sales is set out below :-

 <---------   + 5%  ---------> <--------   - 5%   -------->  Year Ended/

Ending
31 December

Forecasted
PBT After Effect Change After Effect Change

 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %
2001 11,159 6,996 (37.31) 15,322 37.31

2002 12,601 8,007 (36.46) 17,195 36.46

 <--------   + 10%   --------> <-------   - 10%   ------->  Year Ended/
Ending

31 December
Forecasted

PBT After Effect Change After Effect Change
 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %

2001 11,159 2,834 (74.60) 19,484 74.60

2002 12,601 3,414 (72.91) 21,787 73.90

 <---------   + 5%  ---------> <--------   - 5%   -------->  Year Ended/

Ending
31 December

Forecasted
PAT After MI After Effect Change After Effect Change

 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %
2001 8,066 5,057 (37.30) 11,075 37.30

2002 9,019 5,731 (36.46) 12,307 36.46

 <--------   + 10%   --------> <-------   - 10%   -------> Year Ended/

Ending
31 December

Forecasted
PAT After MI After Effect Change After Effect Change

 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %
2001 8,066 2,048 (74.61) 14,084 74.61

2002 9,019 2,444 (72.90) 15,594 72.90

Company No.: 420049-H

10. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

 103

(iii) Increase/Decrease in Operating and Administrative Expenses

A sensitivity analysis on Pin-Wee Group’s PBT and PAT for the FY ended/ending 31
December 2001 and 2002 based on deviation of 5% - 10% on the Group’s operating
and administrative expenses is set out below :-

 <---------  5%  --------> <--------   - 5%   --------> Year Ended/

 Ending
31 December

Forecasted
PBT After Effect Change After Effect Change

 RM’ 000 RM’ 000 % RM’ 000 %
2001 11,159 11,029 (1.16) 11,289 1.16

2002 12,601 12,463 (1.10) 12,739 1.10